

TOWN OF BLOUNTSVILLE

MICHAEL L. GLASS, Mayor

Council Members

Dennis H. Beavers Dicey S. Childers Ken Mullins Larry Newman Barry Smith

Town Clerk Alethea Bailey Post Office Box 186 Blountsville, AL 35031 Phone: (205) 429-2406 Fax: (205) 429-3191

To whom it may concern,

The Town of Blountsville appreciates your dedication to our Town and our youth sports. The support and protection of the children registered in the Town of Blountsville youth athletics is very important to us. A parent board and the voting of the officers on the parent board has no bearing on the Town of Blountsville or our youth athletics. This board has no authority over our youth athletes, coaches, representatives, parents, visitors, or Town employees. This board is put together of parent volunteers with the sole interest to assist in fundraising for park improvements, registration, and fun activities. All improvements to park must be cleared by the Park and Rec board or Park Manager/ Director. The fundraising can't interfere with any scheduled athletic event or already established fundraising by any athletic group. The parent board can recommend a coach or representative to Blountsville Town Hall but Town Hall has a process for all who volunteer in our youth sports and reserves the right to place all those who represent or have anything to do with our youth athletics, game scheduling, and registration. We have a complaint form put in place for all issues to be brought to our attention. Please feel free to fill it out and return it to Town Hall, Town Hall drop box out front of Town Hall or a Town of Blountsville employee in the concessions. Working together to make it a good experience for all involved is very important. Thank you so much and we hope to have a great athletic registration year.

MAYOR,

## PARK AND RECREATION COMPLAINT FORM

DATE :						
SPORT:						
PARENTS NAM						
CHILDS NAME						
COMPLAINT:						
	1000 SS 9000	1				
		-	W. 200 D. 100 D. 10			
		nav. ret		ي ي		***********
			W		`	
			 			÷
		2			£	
				***************************************		
						-